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Board of Directors 
The ASCP Board of Directors governs the activities of the Society and is responsible for its fiscal viability and for 
achieving the mission of the Society.

The Board of Directors is composed of the Officers, the Immediate Past President, five At-Large Directors who are 
Fellows, and three At-Large Directors who are Members, as well as the following ex-officio members: the Chairs of 
the Fellow Council, the Council of Laboratory Professionals and the Resident Council, the Chair-elect of the Council 
of Laboratory Professionals, and the Chair of the International Commission.

The Officers of the Society are the President, President-Elect, Vice President, Secretary, and Treasurer.
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Deborah A. Sesok-Pizzini, MD, MBA, FASCP 
University of Pennsylvania, Perelman School of Medicine
Philadelphia, PA 
sesok@pennmedicine.upenn.edu
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Little Rock AR
Ted.brown@crimelab.arkansas.gov
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Renaissance School of Medicine at Stony Brook University
Stony Brook, NY
gissou.azabdaftari@gmail.com 
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Case Western Reserve University
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Daytona Beach, FL
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2018-2021 (1st Term)

Michael Losos, MD, FASCP
Cincinnati Children’s Hospital Medical Center
Cincinnati, OH
thelosos@gmail.com

Member at Large 2022-2025 (1st Term)
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Deniz Peker, MD, FASCP  
Emory University
Atlanta, GA
deniz.peker@emory.edu
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Matthew Plymyer, MD, FASCP
Unified Women’s Healthcare of the Carolinas
Raleigh, NC
mrplymyer@gmail.com

Member at Large 2022-2025 (1st Term)

Aashiyana Koreishi, MD, FASCP
CellNetix Pathology
Seattle, WA
aashkoreishi@gmail.com

Member at Large
Scholarship Committee

2022-2025 (2nd Term)
2019-2022 (1st Term)

Guoli Chen, MD, PhD, FASCP
Penn State College of Medicine Hershey Medical Center
Hershey, PA
gchen1@pennstatehealth.psu.edu

Member at Large 2022-2025 (1st Term)

Jennifer Kasten, MD, MSc (London), MSc (Oxon) FASCP
Cincinnati Children’s Hospital and Medical Center
Cincinnati, OH 
jennifer.kasten@cchmc.org

Member at Large 2020-2023 (1st Term)

Gregory Sossaman, MD, FASCP 
Ochsner Health Systems
New Orleans, LA
gsossaman@ochsner.org

Ex-Officio 
Board Liaison 2019-2022 (1st Term)

Hannah Wang, MD, FASCP 
Cleveland Clinic
Cleveland, OH
wangh7@ccf.org

Ex-Officio 
Immediate Past Chair
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2022-2023


